501762484 12/20/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander Gersht	08/25/1998
Girish Pathak	08/25/1998
Alexander Shulman	08/25/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTE Laboratories Incorporated			
Street Address:	40 Sylvan Road			
City:	Waltham			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02454			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6874032		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)888-5619

Email: kathleen.mcinnish@level3.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jonathan C. Siekmann Address Line 1: 1025 Eldorado Blvd.

Address Line 4: Broomfield, COLORADO 80021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0355-US-C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan C. Siekmann

Total Attachments: 2

source=09432_163#page1.tif source=09432_163#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027418 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT

For	good	and	valuable	consideration	which	we	hereby	acknowledg	e,

we.

Alexander Gersht Girish Pathak Alexander Shulman

residing (respectively) at 321 Markhorough Str. # 4F, Boston, MA 02116
389 Harvard St., #8, Brookline, MA 02146
104 Marlboro Rd., Sudbury, MA 01776
44 Drabbington Way, Weston, MA 02493

sell and assign to GTE LABORATORIES INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR BURST CONGESTION CONTROL IN AN INTERNET PROTOCOL NETWORK

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor Alescand	no Corsht	Date _	Aug. 25,	<u> 1998 </u>
	Alexander Gers Address 389 Harvard St.		. A C	•	6
Witness	mary E. an	#8. Brookline. MA 9214 Boyaligh Str.	# 7 , Date \(\int \)	ing. 25,	1998
Address		St, Weston			
Witness	nancy J. Ho	ugh	Date	august 25	1998
Address		()		V	
	Inventor : R	Wathah	Date	Aug 25.	1998
	Girish Pathak	Rd., Sudbury, MA 01776			
Witness	Mary E. as	na	Date	ary. 25	1998
Address		it, Weston MA		· · · · ·	
Witness	of Janey J.	Hough	Date	(dug. 25, 1	998
Address	174 Helen K	U	uf, mtoi		

PATENT

REEL: 9432 FRAME: 0164

PATENT

REEL: 027418 FRAME: 0510

Attorney's Docket No. 98-801

Inventor Alexander Shulman
Address 44 Drabbington Way, Weston, MA 02493

Witness Mary 8 arga Date aug. 25, 1998

Address 390 Highland St., Weston, MA 0 2493-2427

Witness Mancy J. Hough Date aug. 25, 1998

Address 174 Helen Dr., Malborough, MA 01752

RECORDED: 08/27/1998

RECORDED: 12/20/2011

PATENT REEL: 9432 FRAME: 0165

PATENT

REEL: 027418 FRAME: 0511